
JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW
Agenda - 7/20/2023 - 1:30 PM

Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL REGULAR AGENDA FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

1 Bureau of Workers' Compensation •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/2/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/6/2023 Public Hearing: 7/6/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes No 4123-6-37.2 Payment of hospital outpatient services.

2 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Building Code

Total Rules: 20 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-1-01 Administration.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-2-01 Definitions.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-3-01 Use and occupancy classification.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-4-01 Special detailed requirements based on use and occupancy.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-5-01 General building heights and areas.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-6-01 Types of construction.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-7-01 Fire and smoke protection features.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-8-01 Interior finishes.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-9-01 Fire protection systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-10-01 Means of egress.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-11-01 Accessibility.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-12-01 Interior environment.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-13-01 Energy efficiency.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-14-01 Exterior walls.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-15-01 Roof assemblies and rooftop structures.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-16-01 Structural design.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-17-01 Special inspections and tests.
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Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-18-01 Soils and foundations.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-19-01 Concrete.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-20-01 Aluminum.

3 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Building Code

Total Rules: 15 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-21-01 Masonry.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-22-01 Steel.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-23-01 Wood.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-24-01 Glass and glazing.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-25-01 Gypsum board, gypsum panel products and plaster.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-26-01 Plastic.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-27-01 Electrical.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-28-01 Mechanical systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-29-01 Plumbing systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-30-01 Elevators and conveying systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-31-01 Special construction.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-32-01 Encroachments into the public right-of-way.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-33-01 Safeguards during construction.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-34-01 Existing buildings and structures.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:1-35-01 Referenced standards.

4 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Building Code

Total Rules: 13 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-21-01 Masonry.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-22-01 Steel.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-23-01 Wood.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-24-01 Glass and glazing.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-25-01 Gypsum board, gypsum panel products and plaster.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-26-01 Plastic.
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New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-27-01 Electrical.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-28-01 Mechanical systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-29-01 Plumbing systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-31-01 Special construction.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-32-01 Encroachments into the public right-of-way.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-33-01 Safeguards during construction.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-34-01 Existing buildings.

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 6/14/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Revised Filing Yes No 4101:1-30-01 Elevators and conveying systems.

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 6/22/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Revised Filing Yes No 4101:1-35-01 Referenced standards.

5 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Building Code

Total Rules: 18 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-2-01 Definitions.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-3-01 Occupancy classification and use.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-4-01 Special detailed requirements based on occupancy and use.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-5-01 General building heights and areas.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-6-01 Types of construction.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-7-01 Fire and smoke protection features.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-8-01 Interior finishes.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-9-01 Fire protection and life safety systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-10-01 Means of egress.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-11-01 Accessibility.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-12-01 Interior environment.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-13-01 Energy efficiency.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-14-01 Exterior walls.

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-15-01 Roof assemblies and rooftop structures.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-16-01 Structural design.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-17-01 Special inspections and tests.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-18-01 Soils and foundations.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:1-20-01 Aluminum.

Total Rules: 2 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 6/22/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Revised Filing Yes No 4101:1-1-01 Administration.

New Rule Revised Filing Yes No 4101:1-19-01 Concrete.

6 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Mechanical Code

Total Rules: 15 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-1-01 Administration.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-2-01 Definitions.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-3-01 General regulations.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-4-01 Ventilation.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-5-01 Exhaust systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-6-01 Duct systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-7-01 Combustion air.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-8-01 Chimneys and vents.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-9-01 Specific appliances, fireplaces and solid fuel-burning equipment.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-10-01 Boilers, water heaters and pressure vessels.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-11-01 Refrigeration.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-12-01 Hydronic piping.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-13-01 Fuel oil piping and storage.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-14-01 Solar systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:2-15-01 Referenced standards.

7 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Mechanical Code

Total Rules: 15 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-1-01 Administration.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-2-01 Definitions.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-3-01 General regulations.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-4-01 Ventilation.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-5-01 Exhaust systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-6-01 Duct systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-7-01 Combustion air.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-8-01 Chimneys and vents.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-9-01 Specific appliances, fireplaces and solid fuel-burning equipment.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-10-01 Boilers, water heaters and pressure vessels.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-11-01 Refrigeration.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-12-01 Hydronic piping.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-13-01 Fuel oil piping and storage.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-14-01 Solar thermal systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:2-15-01 Referenced standards.

8 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Plumbing Code

Total Rules: 15 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-1-01 Administration.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-2-01 Definitions.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-3-01 General regulations.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-4-01 Fixtures, faucets and fixture fittings.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-5-01 Water heaters.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-6-01 Water supply and distribution.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-7-01 Sanitary drainage.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-8-01 Indirect/special waste.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-9-01 Vents.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-10-01 Traps, interceptors and separators.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-11-01 Storm drainage.
Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-12-01 Special piping and storage systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-13-01 Nonpotable water systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-14-01 Subsurface landscape irrigation systems.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4101:3-15-01 Referenced standards.

9 Department of Commerce • Board of Building Standards: Ohio Plumbing Code

Total Rules: 15 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/23/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-1-01 Administration.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-2-01 Definitions.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-3-01 General regulations.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-4-01 Fixtures, faucets and fixture fittings.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-5-01 Water heaters.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-6-01 Water supply and distribution.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-7-01 Sanitary drainage.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-8-01 Indirect/special waste.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-9-01 Vents.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-10-01 Traps, interceptors and separators.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-11-01 Storm drainage.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-12-01 Special piping and storage systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-13-01 Nonpotable water systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-14-01 Subsurface graywater soil absorption systems.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4101:3-15-01 Referenced standards.

10 Department of Developmental Disabilities • Community Services

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 2/8/2023 Date of Refiled Filing: 7/3/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/2/2023 Public Hearing: 3/16/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Refiled Filing Yes Yes 5123:2-7-29
Intermediate care facilities for individuals with intellectual disabilities - ventilator
services.

11 Department of Developmental Disabilities •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 2/8/2023 Date of Refiled Filing: 7/3/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/2/2023 Public Hearing: 3/16/2023

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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7/20/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Refiled Filing Yes No 5123-7-29
Intermediate care facilities for individuals with intellectual disabilities - ventilator
services.

12 Department of Education •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/2/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/6/2023 Public Hearing: 7/11/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 3301-24-06 Professional development.

13 Department of Health • Radiation Control

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/26/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/30/2023 Public Hearing: 6/29/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes No 3701:1-43-15 Unrestricted use and conditional release.

14 Department of Job and Family Services • Division of Social Services

Total Rules: 2 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/27/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5101:2-40-04 Kinship permanency incentive (KPI) program.

New Rule Original Filing No No 5101:2-44-15 Administration and eligibility for the Ohio adoption grant program.

Total Rules: 2 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 6/6/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/27/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Revised Filing Yes Yes 5101:2-44-06 Eligibility for the state adoption maintenance subsidy program.

Amendment Revised Filing No Yes 5101:2-44-08 Redetermination and amendment of a state adoption maintenance subsidy.

15 Department of Job and Family Services • Division of Social Services

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/22/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/26/2023 Public Hearing: 6/27/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 5101:2-42-65.1 Exit interviews when a child in custody leaves an out of home placement.

16 Department of Job and Family Services • Division of Social Services

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 6/6/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/27/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Revised Filing Yes Yes 5101:2-42-88
Requirements when a child in substitute care disrupts from placement or is absent
without leave (AWOL).

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

17 Department of Job and Family Services - Unemployment Compensation •

Total Rules: 3 Original Filing Date: 5/19/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/23/2023 Public Hearing: 6/22/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4141-9-06 Reporting of weeks by institutions of higher education and educational institutions.

New Rule Original Filing Yes No 4141-9-06 Reporting of weeks by employers.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 4141-9-07 Weeks to be reported.

18 Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services •

Total Rules: 3 Original Filing Date: 5/17/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/21/2023 Public Hearing: 6/22/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5122-2-04
Client complaint and grievance procedure for regional psychiatric hospital inpatient
services.

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5122-7-02 Client rights within regional psychiatric hospitals.

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5122-22-01 Trusts for supplemental services.

19 Department of Natural Resources • Division of Wildlife

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/2/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 6/2/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/6/2023 Public Hearing: 7/5/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Revised Filing No Yes 1501:31-15-17 Seasons for game birds, game quadrupeds and furbearing animals.

20 Department of Public Safety •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/7/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/11/2023 Public Hearing: 7/17/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 4501-31-01 Reports of motor vehicle accidents.

21 Ohio Department of Medicaid • Eligibility

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/8/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/12/2023 Public Hearing:

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 5160:1-2-13 Medicaid: presumptive eligibility.

22 Ohio Department of Medicaid •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/5/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/9/2023 Public Hearing: 7/6/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5160-2-01 Eligible providers.

23 Ohio Department of Medicaid •

Total Rules: 3 Original Filing Date: 6/5/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/9/2023 Public Hearing: 7/6/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5160-31-03 Eligibility for enrollment in the PASSPORT HCBS waiver program.

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5160-33-03 Eligibility for the medicaid funded component of the assisted living program.

Amendment Original Filing No Yes 5160-46-02 Ohio home care waiver program: eligibility and enrollment.

24 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency •

Total Rules: 3 Original Filing Date: 5/25/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/29/2023 Public Hearing: 6/29/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-49-53 Definitions - alternative fuel vehicles.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-49-54 Permitted uses, eligibility, and prioritization.

Rescission Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-49-55 Grant administration.

25 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency •

Total Rules: 28 Original Filing Date: 5/26/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/30/2023 Public Hearing: 6/29/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-01 Definitions and reference to materials.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-02 Applicability.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-03 New units exemption.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-04 Retired units exemption.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-05 Standard requirements.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-06 Designated representative.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-07 Acid rain permit applications.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-08 Permit application shield and binding effect of permit application.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-15 Permit revisions.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-17 Fast-track modifications.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-20 Permit reopenings.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-24 Opt-in relationship to the acid rain program requirements.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-25 Opt-in designated representative.

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL REGULAR AGENDA
JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW

7/20/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-27 Opt-in permit contents.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-28 Opt-in permit process.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-31 Opt-in withdrawal.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-32 Revision and renewal of opt-in permit.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-33 Opt-in data for baseline and alternative baseline.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-34 Actual SO2 emissions rate.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-35 1985 allowable SO2 emissions rate.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-38 Opt-in allocation formula.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-39
Allowance allocation for combustion sources becoming opt-in sources on a date
other than January first.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-41 Establishment of opt-in source allowance accounts.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-45 Reduced utilization for combustion sources.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-48
Transfer of allowances from the replacement of thermal energy; combustion
sources.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-56 General acid rain program provisions.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-60 Early election for group one, phase II boilers.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-103-62 Alternative emission limitations.

26 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency •

Total Rules: 11 Original Filing Date: 5/24/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/28/2023 Public Hearing: 6/27/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-01 Definitions.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-03 Measurement methods and procedures.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-04 Compliance time schedules.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-07 Control of visible particulate emissions from stationary sources.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-08 Restriction of emission of fugitive dust.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-09 Restrictions on particulate emissions and odors from incinerators.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-10 Restrictions on particulate emissions from fuel burning equipment.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-11 Restrictions on particulate emissions from industrial processes.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-12
Additional restrictions on particulate emissions from specific air contaminant
sources in Cuyahoga county.

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL REGULAR AGENDA
JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW

7/20/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-13
Additional restrictions on particulate emissions from specific air contaminant
sources in Jefferson county.

Amendment Original Filing Yes Yes 3745-17-14 Contingency plan requirements for Cuyahoga and Jefferson counties.

27 Ohio Environmental Protection Agency •

Total Rules: 2 Original Filing Date: 5/24/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/28/2023 Public Hearing: 6/27/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing Yes No 3745-21-09
Control of emissions of volatile organic compounds from stationary sources and
perchloroethylene from dry cleaning facilities.

Amendment Original Filing Yes No 3745-21-26 Surface coating of miscellaneous metal and plastic parts.

28 Ohio Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers Board • Athletic Trainers

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/1/2023 Date of Refiled Filing: 6/22/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/22/2023 Public Hearing: 6/6/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Refiled Filing Yes No 4755:3-3-01 Continuing education.

29 Ohio Public Defender Commission •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 5/31/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/4/2023 Public Hearing:

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No No 120-1-10 Appointment systems and attorney qualifications.

30 Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/2/2023 Date of Revised Filing: 7/7/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/6/2023 Public Hearing: 7/5/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Revised Filing No No 3304-2-52
Least cost, use of comparable benefits, participant contribution, and fees for
services.

31 Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/2/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 8/6/2023 Public Hearing: 7/5/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Original Filing No No 3304-2-58 College, occupational, and vocational training.

32 State Board of Pharmacy • Pharmacy Technicians

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 3/8/2023 Date of Refiled Filing: 6/30/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/30/2023 Public Hearing: 4/11/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title
Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL REGULAR AGENDA
JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW

7/20/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

New Rule Refiled Filing Yes No 4729:3-3-06 Immunization administration.

33 State Chiropractic Board •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 4/24/2023 Date of Refiled Filing: 6/28/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/28/2023 Public Hearing: 5/31/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

New Rule Refiled Filing Yes No 4734-8-10 Telehealth.

34 Treasurer of State •

Total Rules: 11 Original Filing Date: 2/2/2023 Date of Refiled Filing: 6/28/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: 7/28/2023 Public Hearing: 3/9/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-01 Definitionsand public records.

Amendment Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-02 Requirements for a financial institution.

Rescission Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-03 Reduced collateral floor application.

New Rule Refiled Filing No No 113-40-03 Reduced collateral floor application and maintenance criteria.

Rescission Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-04 Reduced collateral floor criteria.

New Rule Refiled Filing No No 113-40-04 Bank monitoring and economic monitoring.

Rescission Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-05 Bank monitoring and economic monitoring.

New Rule Refiled Filing No No 113-40-05 Collateral sufficiency.

Rescission Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-06 Collateral sufficiency.

New Rule Refiled Filing No No 113-40-06 Fees.

Rescission Refiled Filing No Yes 113-40-07 Fees.

Withdrawn

35 Department of Commerce • Division of Securities

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/13/2023 Date of Withdrawn Filing: 6/29/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: Public Hearing: 7/19/2023

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Withdrawn Filing Yes No 1301:6-3-09 Registration by qualification.

36 Department of Commerce • Division of Securities

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 6/26/2023 Date of Withdrawn Filing: 6/29/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: Public Hearing: 8/3/2023

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL REGULAR AGENDA
JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW

7/20/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL REGULAR AGENDA

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Withdrawn Filing Yes No 1301:6-3-09 Registration by qualification.

37 Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund •

Total Rules: 1 Original Filing Date: 7/12/2023 Date of Withdrawn Filing: 7/12/2023 Jurisdiction Ends: Public Hearing:

Rule Type Action CSI FYR Rule Number Rule Title

Amendment Withdrawn Filing No Yes 742-9-11
Penalties for employer's failure to file the report of employee deductions in a format
approved by OP&F.

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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